Form PTO-1595			
RECORDATION	<b>FORM</b>	COVER	SHEET

07-12-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P21-902 Date: June 28, 1999

6	W.	9	}

'rademarks:

101087408 ocuments or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Satoshi ETO; Masato MATSUMIYA; Yuichi UZAWA; Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Kuninori KAWABATA; Akira KIKUTAKE; and Toru KOGA Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan \_ Yes xx No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? xx Assignment \_ Merger \_ Change of Name Security Agreement \_ Yes xx No Other\_ Execution Date: June 16, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 16, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) **New Application** Additional numbers attached? \_ Yes xx No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W. XX Included in attached Check # 20044 Suite 330 - G Street Lobby, Washington, D.C. 20005-5701 XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by BED WELLOW WORKED PROFE deposit account) 1.01 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles M. Marmelstein June 28, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 25,895

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0582

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

nsert	FUJITSU LIMITED		
SSIGNEE's ame(s) ddress(es))	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-	chome, Nakahara-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, J
		ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the nd exclusive right, title and interest to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled
e of	SEMICONDUCTOR II	NTEGRATED CIRCUIT	
ntion)			
	relating to International Patent Appl of the United States was executed or	ication PCI/JP / even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Letters Patent ated, was:
rt date	(a) executed on	; [	
ecution plication,	(b) filed on	, ) is he	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
: urrent)	Serial No/	; data, when known.	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexan	nination application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuation, division, the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be de	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi on, including in the preparation and pro- rence, reissue, reexamination, or public clared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of cuse proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	in witness whereoi	, the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
	111.00		
atures)	" Latocki To	Satoshi Eto	June 16, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	masato matsumu	/ ym Masato Matsumiya	June 16, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Yurchi Uzawa	Yuichi Uzawa	June 16, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	2 . 2 14	77	June 16, 1999
	4) JUNIMOU LAWABAAA (SIGNATURE)	Kuninori Kawabata (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	AD . 101 11	_	7 46 4000
	o Ukira Kikutake	Akira Kikutake	June 16, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	B Jon hago	Toru Koga	June 16, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	,	, ,	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0583